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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 61

 5,618 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 490 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 245 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,390 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,390 

 4,601 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,301 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 74 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 301 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 33 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 HILARY GINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY RIELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAYLINE DEVITA (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,320 

Unrecorded  70 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 65

 26,023 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 128 FEDERAL

 763 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,866 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,866 

 19,302 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,183 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 318 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,736 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 210 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 AARON CAUTCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLETTE PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE NAGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL TUFNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA LOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIE OSTROWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,793 

Unrecorded  1,073 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 66

 38,002 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 504 FEDERAL

 1,416 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,102 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,102 

 34,140 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,084 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 346 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,855 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 155 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. AMIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY MOERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BRUKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM FOURATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRA HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GDSTON MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BEN-ZUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE N. COX (WRITE-IN)

 5 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SANKARA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 66

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,635 

Unrecorded  467 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 67

 41,501 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,091 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 421 FEDERAL

 1,159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  48,172 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  48,172 

 37,779 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,872 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 410 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,363 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 198 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HEAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD BLANKFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SANDROW MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 67

 1 YESSICA RECIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,680 

Unrecorded  492 

Assembly District 68

 25,188 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,239 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 97 FEDERAL

 603 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,127 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,127 

 21,843 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,189 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 296 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,908 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 145 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAM GUMOOYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ZAKARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN D. ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT BLUMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIDEO KOJIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SOULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSMAN MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA LOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RICOBBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY R. MCKIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,424 

Unrecorded  703 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 69

 40,351 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,802 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 447 FEDERAL

 980 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,580 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,580 

 36,609 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,721 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 322 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,955 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 199 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 2 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN C. BRAUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN COOLIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE LOWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLEICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN IDAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE PURYEAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROGHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LAWLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GOLDSANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR POULSEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 69

 2 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  45,862 

Unrecorded  718 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 70

 29,326 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,952 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 690 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,046 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,046 

 26,083 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,638 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 204 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,260 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 163 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE SLATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAISHUE REDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENITO OCASIO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO CHAVEZ FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANGIR SULTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYAE KOFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL WININGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULA DA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABISH TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 70

 1 VOUSIF ALMASSI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,400 

Unrecorded  646 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 71

 28,893 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,054 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 99 FEDERAL

 543 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,589 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,589 

 23,684 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,527 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 230 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,124 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 183 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 ALEX JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES MANUEL LOPEZ OBRADOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DONNILON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACE BELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COTEA REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA JAMPED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JOSE DOMINGO ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ZAKHEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK PECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGWE J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AMOJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADIHA TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON CHOBDIAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 71

 1 THAO NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE JOHN KNAZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,805 

Unrecorded  784 

Assembly District 72

 20,853 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,255 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 95 FEDERAL

 393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,596 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,596 

 15,533 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,111 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 218 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,406 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 140 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHRYN CARLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TATUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PNUT BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,437 

Unrecorded  1,159 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 73

 39,177 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,145 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 457 FEDERAL

 1,236 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,016 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,016 

 33,710 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,308 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 582 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,698 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 130 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 ADALPH REED JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIL ORGANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAEDY V. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIYA MEHTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MODEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESKO BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CATSICHTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHNEUS ZALMAN CITSHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,465 

Unrecorded  551 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 74

 33,733 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,432 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 293 FEDERAL

 1,027 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,485 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,485 

 28,457 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,317 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 485 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,482 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 174 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE CRAEYN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO PODECTE (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE WILLIAMS-ISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFJEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GROTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN HINSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GUIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA HIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCTAVIUS BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR MELONTWINE (WRITE-IN)

 4 SARA LOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 74

 3 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RICKENS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,976 

Unrecorded  509 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 75

 33,079 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,105 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 330 FEDERAL

 972 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  38,487 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,487 

 29,256 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,144 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 413 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,927 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 203 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEENS TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV EISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KEIVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET TODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. ZULKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PYNCHON (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 75

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,994 

Unrecorded  493 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Assembly District 76

 40,625 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,095 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 403 FEDERAL

 1,168 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,291 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  47,291 

 35,013 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,506 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 567 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,493 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 178 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE PICKETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALCUEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL G. KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NORKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON A. FELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GALLAGHER-LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VELLUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SOLSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R. GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,803 

Unrecorded  488 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 402,369 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 42,792 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3,389 FEDERAL

 11,195 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  459,747 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  459,747 

 346,010 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (DEMOCRATIC)

 60,901 JOE PINION (REPUBLICAN)

 4,465 JOE PINION (CONSERVATIVE)

 37,508 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,111 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 AARON CAUTCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADALPH REED JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE CRAEYN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO PODECTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 20 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE SLATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES MANUEL LOPEZ OBRADOR (WRITE-IN)

 8 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DONNILON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE WILLIAMS-ISOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BONINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY C. AMIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARAM GUMOOYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARCHIE PICKETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLYNN KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIL ORGANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAISHUE REDAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENITO OCASIO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LEFJEITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB GROTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACE BELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 BRIAR JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY MOERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAEDY V. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALDE WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN C. BRAUDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN COOLIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALCUEO (WRITE-IN)

 9 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHRYN CARLETON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE LOWSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHEENS TIMPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARK KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLETTE PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN HINSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COTEA REID (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL G. KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA JAMPED (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NORKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GLEICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIYA MEHTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV EISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. JOSE DOMINGO ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNCAN IDAHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GUIDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ZAKHEIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 EMILE TATUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA HIRSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL TAVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN SCOTT JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE PURYEAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAREED ZAKARIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIDEL CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS J. DANZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ZAPPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN D. ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 2 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIO CERLETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT BLUMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANK PECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY MILK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LEISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIDEO KOJIMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY GINGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 10 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO CHAVEZ FRIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGWE J. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HEAVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HODGENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KEIVON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ROGHETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET TODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANGIR SULTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON A. FELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE NAGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SOULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY LIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JERRY RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE BRUKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM FOURATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM LAWLOR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN JONAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN AMOJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN WIPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GOLDSANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MODEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE CUCCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAT BENNINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENYAE KOFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SEABROOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN MORTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESKO BRANDON (WRITE-IN)

 6 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY RIELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL WININGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD BLANKFEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. BERTOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LULA DA SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN ELLSWORTH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MADIHA TAHIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCIA SALZBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GALLAGHER-LILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI HALASA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 13 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL VELLUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITT ROMNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRA HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU-JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATASHA GURAL MAIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN SANDROW MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS A. SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CATSICHTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL TUFNEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINDI KARL MAX CANTWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OCTAVIUS BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR MELONTWINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSMAN MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GDSTON MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL H. ZULKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MASSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SOLSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAYLINE DEVITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PNUT BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 2 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 REV. AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD E. STONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD SCHLEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BOBRICK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 3 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN GONZALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 8 SARA LOBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BEN-ZUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCHNEUS ZALMAN CITSHITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON CHOBDIAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAYTON UNDERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ORTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN R. GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART KENNEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SARANDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIE OSTROWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TABISH TALIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR POULSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAO NGUYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE JOHN KNAZYNSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE N. COX (WRITE-IN)

 30 THOMAS D. QUITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PYNCHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS RICOBBERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SANKARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CASAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONYA CASTO NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 169 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VLADIMIR LENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VLADIMISOVICH PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOUSIF ALMASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. BUCKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RICKENS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022 10:46:47AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - New York County

 1 YESSICA RECIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY R. MCKIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOLTAN ISTVAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  451,594 

Unrecorded  8,153 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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